South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 13, 2024, 07:02:17 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0096 (Rat #0095, Act #0056 of 1995) General Bill, By McConnell, Courson, Giese, M.T. Rose and Wilson

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-13-175 so as to provide that a motor
vehicle used and owned by a person in the theft of property may be confiscated under certain circumstances, and provide the
confiscation and forfeiture procedure; and to direct the Department of Transportation to provide appropriate traffic control and
access around the Capitol Complex during the State House renovation project.-amended title

10/03/94
10/03/94
01/10/95
01/10/95
03/22/95
03/23/95
03/23/95
03/28/95
03/29/95
03/29/95
05/18/95
05/24/95
05/31/95
05/31/95
05/31/95
06/01/95
06/01/95
06/01/95
06/01/95
06/06/95
06/12/95
06/12/95
08/09/95
08/09/95

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-37

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-37

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
Amended SJ-26

Read second time SJ-27

Read third time and sent to House SJ-17

Introduced and read first time HJ-15

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-40
Objection by Rep. Scott, Inabinett, Hines, Witherspoon, Moody-Lawrence & Knotts HJ-26
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Witherspoon & Knotts HJ-45
Amended HJ-45

Read second time HJ-48

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-34
House amendment amended SJ-52

Returned to House with amendments SJ-52

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-96

Ratified R 95

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/12/95

Copies available

Act No. 56

Page 1 of 1



