South Carolina Legislature

May 13, 2024, 07:02:17 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0096 (Rat #0095, Act #0056 of 1995) General Bill, By McConnell, Courson, Giese, M.T. Rose and Wilson

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-13-175 so as to provide that a motor vehicle used and owned by a person in the theft of property may be confiscated under certain circumstances, and provide the confiscation and forfeiture procedure; and to direct the Department of Transportation to provide appropriate traffic control and access around the Capitol Complex during the State House renovation project.-amended title

10/03/94	Senate	Prefiled
10/03/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-37
01/10/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-37
03/22/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
03/23/95	Senate	Amended SJ-26
03/23/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-27
03/28/95	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-17
03/29/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
03/29/95	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15
05/18/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-40
05/24/95	House	Objection by Rep. Scott, Inabinett, Hines, Witherspoon, Moody-Lawrence & Knotts HJ-26
05/31/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Witherspoon & Knotts HJ-45
05/31/95	House	Amended HJ-45
05/31/95	House	Read second time HJ-48
06/01/95	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-34
06/01/95	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-52
06/01/95	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-52
06/01/95	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-96
06/06/95		Ratified R 95
06/12/95		Signed By Governor
06/12/95		Effective date 06/12/95
08/09/95		Copies available
08/09/95		Act No. 56